Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022

R6 6th Grade 400m
1613 16:13 01 Jul

Field & Form

Nixon's Function Centre Stake Pr1 Division1

=\

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD 0.00

$1,345
$940 - $270 - $135

Tips AZ 5

PRIZE MONEY

Multiple winning hopes but we're banking on the outside box doing the trick for SUTTON RANGER (7) Won here in a quick 22.72
three runs back and will be hard to beat with any luck early. PETINA (2) has the talent and only needs to nail the jump to be a
leading contender. SCOUT COASTER (1) is nicely drawn on the rails and rarely runs a bad race here.

NAME TRAINER LAST4  TRK/DIST S/A  1ST SEC

Scout Coaster 22.97 David Perry 2621 8:13-3  FR 911
I
=7Z-= Petina 23.10 Yvonne Maxwell 4112 5:21-0  FR 915
—

3 Galenalad 23.13 Des Hockley 8633  10:1-1-5 GR 897
n Bionic Blues NBT Chris Jaensch 2124 0: 0-0-0 GR N/A

5 Garside NBT Ross Smith 12 0:0-0-0 FR  N/A
E Suhana 22.91 Tim leraci 2615 14:1-4-4 RW 9-25
Sutton Ranger 22.72 Angela Modra 7134  1:1-0-0 GR 8.64
E Trip Hazard 23.00 Paul Fagan 3374 8113 FR 889

9 Surprise Packet 22.90 Craig Jaensch 4615  4:1-0-0 RR 917
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 13: 1-4-3 T/D Best Time: David Perry
01 August 2020 TD: 8: 1-3-3 22.97(7) 03/06/22 Owner:
S: Magic Sprite Win: 8% Place: 62% T/D Best First Split: DAVID PERRY

D: Kerrigan Coaster

P/M $2,185

8.96(4) 24/04/22

Nicely away from box 7 and quickly took control when a 22.99 winner here last week. Well placed on the rails and is right in the

mix again.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE

TRACK

1st/6  (7) 29.7kg 400 26 June 2022 Gawler
2nd/6 (5) 29.9kg 400 22 June 2022 Gawler
6th/6  (7) 29.8kg 530 16 June 2022 Angle Park
2nd/6 (1) 29.7kg 342 13 June 2022 Angle Park
4th/4  (6) 29.8kg 530 09 June 2022 Angle Park

Last Win

1st/6  (7) 29.7kg 400 26 June 2022 Gawler

TIME
22.99
23.30
32.16
20.11

<L £ £2 L L5 @

31.44

M 22.99

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN

22.99
23.29
30.89
20.03
30.85

22.99

BON

22.38
22.72
30.35
19.31
30.35

22.38

1SEC

8.99
9.14
5.48
7.96
5.44

8.99

MGN W/2G

1.00 Bold Onyx

PIR
11111

0.13  Quokka Two 33222

18.00 Jessore
1.00 Garside

254666
2222

8.25 Sutton Ebony 343344

1.00 Bold Onyx

11111

SP
$6.50
$4.60
$11.00
$4.80
$7.00

5/13

$6.50
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Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO
Black

11 August 2020

S: Spring Gun

D: Temerity

CAREER

Career: 5: 2-1-0

TD: 5: 2-1-0

Win: 40% Place: 60%
P/M $1,440

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
23.1(8) 26/06/22
T/D Best First Split:
8.99(4) 15/06/22

Trainer:

Yvonne Maxwell

Owner:

Y Maxwell & T Cattermole

Slowly away from box 8 before finishing a good 2nd in 23.03 here last week. Improving with each run but needs to nail the start

to feature here.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

2nd/5 (8) 25.9kg 400 26 June 2022  Gawler 6 23.10 23.03 2238 9.07 1.00 SpringFlute 55222 $26.00
1st/6 (1) 26.2kg 400 22 June 2022  Gawler 6 23.15 23.15 2272 9.03 3.00 Levente 31111 $3.70
1st/5  (4) 26.1kg 400 15June 2022  Gawler M 23,51 23.51 2253 899 0.50 Mollylrish 43111 $3.20

4th/6 (1) 26.5kg 400 18 March 2022 Gawler M 2337 23.11 2242 931 3.75 Whiskey Soda 55444 $4.60

4th/6  (7) 27.0kg 400 13 March 2022 Gawler M 2349 22.93 22.65 9.33 8.00 AirCruiser 64444 $10.00
Last Win 5/5

1st/6 (1) 26.2kg 400 22June 2022  Gawler 6 23.15 23.15 2272 9.03 3.00 Levente 31111 $3.70
Bl GalenalLad

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Wht & Fwn Career: 10: 1-1-5 T/D Best Time: Des Hockley

05 September 2020 TD: 10: 1-1-5 23.13(8) 04/05/22 Owner:

S: Fernando Bale Win: 10% Place: 70% T/D Best First Split: Paw City - MGR R Maruszczyk

D: Qomie Bale P/M $1,630 8.77(1) 26/06/22

Began quickly from box 1 and had no excuses when 2.25 lens 3rd in 23.03 here last start. Races well here but will need to

improve on the clock to win this.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP

3rd/5 (1) 30.4kg 400 26 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.20 23.03 22.38 8.77 2.25 Spring Flute 12333 $12.00

3rd/6 (4) 30.8kg 400 15]June 2022 Gawler 6 23.26 2291 22.53 8.87 5.00 Suhana 13333 $3.10

6th/6 (1) 31.1kg 400 01 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.46 22,99 22.62 9.06 6.50 LegendaryValue 25666 $21.00

8th/8 (1) 31.5kg 400 18 May 2022 Gawler TG1-4W 2420  22.84 22.84 8.98 19.50 Yarramundi Bee 12888 $2.30

2nd/6 (7) 30.9kg 400 11 May 2022 Gawler 6 2340 22.64 22.64 8.96 10.75 He's Our Design 22222 $3.20

Last Win 5/10

1st/6  (5) 30.7kg 400 17 April 2022 Gawler M 23.41 23.41 22,59 8.88 1.75 SpringHigh Low 11111 $4.40

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO
Blue

08 October 2020

S: Fernando Bale

D: Lose Your Blues

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 10: 2-2-1 T/D Best Time: Chris Jaensch
TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:
Win: 20% Place: 50% T/D Best First Split: CHRIS JAENSCH
P/M $4,175 0(0)

Missed the kick from box 2 when 8.75 lens 4th in a smart 19.38 Angle Park June 27 Awkwardly drawn and will be afforded no

mistakes.

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE

4th/6  (2) 25.2kg342
2nd/6 (7) 24.9kg342
1st/10 (1) 23.9kg400
2nd/7 (6) 23.9kg350

4th/10 (8) 23.9kg 400

Last Win

1st/10 (1) 23.9kg 400

B e

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

13 December 2020
S: Magic Sprite

D: Majestic Tale

TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
27 June 2022 Angle Park 6 19.99 19.3819.388.11 8.75 Indy Van Cool 5444 $9.00
20 June 2022 Angle Park JUV 19.75 19.3219.327.70 6.00 Taylor Toves 2222 $34.00
26 May 2022 Warragul  Tier 3- Grade 7 23.24 23.2422.678.55 0.75 Contract 111 $2.40
23 May 2022 Traralgon Tier 3 - Grade 7 20.16 20.0720.056.67 1.19 Tangerine Sands 232 $4.50
19 May 2022 Warragul  Tier 3 - Restricted Win 23.13 22.8422.70 4.25 Dessert Girl 4 $3.50
5/10

26 May 2022 Warragul  Tier 3- Grade 7 23.24 23.2422.678.55 0.75 Contract 111 $2.40

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 2: 1-1-0 T/D Best Time: Ross Smith

TD: 0: 0-0-0 0(0) Owner:

Win: 50% Place: 100% T/D Best First Split: D Smith & N Smith

P/M $1,150 0(0)

Won nicely on debut at Angle Park leading all the way in 20.03. Improved on the clock when 3rd there June 20 and has minor
claims from the squeeze draw.

PLC BOXWGT

2nd/6
1st/6

Last Win

1st/6

DIST

(7) 29.8kg 342
(2) 29.9kg 342

(2) 29.9kg 342

DATE

20 June 2022 Angle Park
13 June 2022 AnglePark M

13June 2022 Angle Park M

TRACK

G TIME WIN BON

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

19.70 19.63 19.32 7.68
20.03 20.03 19.31 7.94

20.03 20.03 19.31 7.94

1SEC MGN W/2G

1.00
1.00

1.00

Scout Coaster

Scout Coaster

PIR

He's Our Design 1122

1111

1111

SP

$19.00
$7.00

2/2

$7.00
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Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO

Black

11 May 2019

S: My Bro Fabio
D: Greysynd Silk

CAREER

Career: 22: 2-4-2
TD: 14:1-4-4

Win: 9% Place: 36%
P/M $2,135

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
22.91(7) 15/06/22
T/D Best First Split:

Trainer:
Tim leraci
Owner:
Liz Harley

8.83(7) 15/06/22

Never a factor from box 1 when 7.50 lens 5th in 30.89 Angle Park June 20. Has a good record this trip and expected to improve

here.

PLC BOXWGT
5th/6 (1) 29.3kg
1st/6  (7) 29.4kg
6th/8 (6) 29.5kg
2nd/6 (5) 30.1kg
4th/5  (2) 29.6kg
Last Win

1st/6  (7) 29.4kg

7  sutton Ranger

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

22 January 2020
S: Fernando Bale
D: Abbie's Girl

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE

4th/6 (4) 29.2kg 342
3rd/6 (1) 29.0kg 342
1st/7 (4) 29.3kg 400
7th/7 (7) 29.3kg 525
8th/8 (4) 28.8kg 525

Last Win

DIST DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
530 20 June 2022 Angle Park 6 31.41 30.89 30.46 5.44 7.50 Fantastic Faith 464455 $34.00
400 15June 2022 Gawler 6 2291 2291 2253 8.83 200 MissRuby 32111 $4.40
400 10 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.36 22.88 2249 9.33 6.75 Impulsive 78766 $41.00
400 01June 2022 Gawler 6 23.10 23.04 22.62 9.27 0.75 MissBunty 64222 $6.00
400 29 May 2022 Gawler 6 23.55 23.06 22.61 9.36 7.00 Brilliant Brian 45544 $4.80
5/22
400 15June 2022 Gawler 6 2291 2291 2253 8.83 200 MissRuby 32111 $4.40
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 10: 2-1-1 T/D Best Time: Angela Modra
TD: 1: 1-0-0 22.72(4) 08/06/22 Owner:
Win: 20% Place: 40% T/D Best First Split: J Thorpe & D Smith
P/M $2,260 8.64(4) 08/06/22
Was impressive here 3 runs back when winning in a quick 22.72 from box 4. Only needs to get the start right to win this.
TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
20 June 2022 Angle Park 6 19.87 19.63 19.32 7.99 3.50 He's Our Design 6444 $2.00
13 June 2022 Angle Park 6 19.91 19.57 19.31 7.84 4.75 Spring Port 4433 $2.30
08 June 2022 Gawler 6 22.72 22.72 22.59 8.64 9.25 Mexican Standoff 11111 $3.10
11 March 2022 Wagga 5 31.45 30.16 30.16 5.40 18.25 Tom's Express 7 $9.00
18 February 2022 Wagga MX 32.16 30.70 30.70 5.49 20.75 Double Mint 8 $4.40
5/10
08 June 2022 Gawler 6 22.72 22.72 22.59 8.64 9.25 Mexican Standoff 11111 $3.10

1st/7 (4) 29.3kg 400

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO

Black

14 May 2020
S: Collision
D: Bunning Snag

CAREER

Career: 12: 1-1-5

TD: 8:1-1-3

Win: 8% Place: 58%

P/M $1,775

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:

23.0(5) 18/03/22
T/D Best First Split:
8.74(7) 17/04/22

Trainer:
Paul Fagan
Owner:

Steven Taranto

Came out running from box 1 before tiring late to finish 4th in 23.26 here last week. Will be on the pace early but is suspect late.

PLC BOXWGT

4th/5
7th/7
3rd/6
3rd/6
5th/6

(1) 27.0kg
(8) 26.6kg
(8) 26.2kg
(7) 27.0kg
(5) 26.4kg

Last Win

1st/6

707 '
Surprise Packet
sy, surp

GREYHOUND INFO

(8) 27.5kg

Blk & Wh

27 March 2020

S: Lightning Frank
D: Sheza Black Rose

DIST

400
400
400
342
342

400

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
22June 2022  Gawler 6 23.49 2326 22.72 8.83 3.25 All About 11444 $3.00
08June 2022  Gawler 6 23.81 22.93 22.59 9.33 12.50 Sutton Prince 37777 $8.50
01June 2022  Gawler 6 23.32 22.65 22.62 8.85 9.50 Impulsive 12333 $5.50
16 May 2022 Angle Park 6 19.98 19.68 19.41 7.71 4.25 Foreshadow 1233 $14.00
09 May 2022 Angle Park 6 20.09 19.51 19.42 7.70 8.25 Velocity Zaylia 1355 $13.00
5/12

13 March 2022 Gawler M 23.31 23.31 22.65 8.84 0.03 Cynogriffon 22211 $14.00

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 10: 1-1-0 T/D Best Time: Craig Jaensch

TD: 4:1-0-0 22.9(2) 01/06/22 Owner:

Win: 10% Place: 20% T/D Best First Split: CRAIG JAENSCH

P/M $1,025 8.71(2) 01/06/22

Smart Maiden winner here two runs back when leading all the way in 22.90. A repeat of that effort puts her in the mix again.

PLC

5th/6
1st/6
6th/6
4th/6
4th/6

BOXWGT

8) 29.6kg
2) 30.2kg
1) 30.5kg
5) 30.4kg
(5) 30.3kg

(
(
(
(

Last Win

1st/6

(2) 30.2kg

DIST

342
400
400
400
400

400

DATE

13 June 2022
01 June 2022
25 May 2022
15 May 2022
06 May 2022

01 June 2022

TRACK
Angle Park
Gawler
Gawler
Gawler

Gawler

Gawler

G
6

M
M
M
M

TIME
20.10
22.90
24.12
23.31
23.60

22.90

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN

19.57
22.90
23.55
22.89
22.48

22.90

BON

19.31
22.62
22.76
22.59
22.48

22.62

1SEC

7.86
8.71
9.55
9.04
9.36

8.71

MGN
7.50
3.50
8.25
6.00
16.00

3.50

W/2G PIR
Spring Port 5555
Quokka Two 11111
Argent Street 24666
Impulsive 24444
Spring Port 55544

QuokkaTwo 11111

SP

$16.00
$3.60
$5.50
$13.00
$31.00

5/10

$3.60
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