Gawler Race 6: 01 July 2022

R6
16:13

Nixon's Function Centre Stake Pr1 Division1 6th Grade 400m 16:13 01 Jul



TRACK RECORD 0.00

PRIZE MONEY \$1,345

\$940 - \$270 - \$135

Field & Form

Tips 7 ₂ 1 5

Multiple winning hopes but we're banking on the outside box doing the trick for SUTTON RANGER (7) Won here in a quick 22.72 three runs back and will be hard to beat with any luck early. PETINA (2) has the talent and only needs to nail the jump to be a leading contender. SCOUT COASTER (1) is nicely drawn on the rails and rarely runs a bad race here.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Scout Coaster 22.97	David Perry	2621	8: 1-3-3	FR	9.11
2	Petina 23.10	Yvonne Maxwell	4112	5: 2-1-0	FR	9.15
3	Galena Lad 23.13	Des Hockley	8633	10: 1-1-5	GR	8.97
4	Bionic Blues NBT	Chris Jaensch	2124	0: 0-0-0	GR	N/A
5	Garside NBT	Ross Smith	12	0: 0-0-0	FR	N/A
6	Suhana 22.91	Tim leraci	2615	14: 1-4-4	RW	9.25
7	Sutton Ranger 22.72	Angela Modra	7134	1: 1-0-0	GR	8.64
8	Trip Hazard 23.00	Paul Fagan	3374	8: 1-1-3	FR	8.89
9	Surprise Packet 22.90	Craig Jaensch	4615	4: 1-0-0	RR	9.17

Scout Coaster

 GREYHOUND INFO
 CAREER
 TRACK & DISTANCE

 Black
 Career: 13: 1-4-3
 T/D Best Time:

 01 August 2020
 TD: 8: 1-3-3
 22.97(7) 03/06/22

 S: Magic Sprite
 Win: 8% Place: 62%
 T/D Best First Split:

 D: Kerrigan Coaster
 P/M \$2,185
 8.96(4) 24/04/22

Trainer: David Perry Owner: DAVID PERRY

Nicely away from box 7 and quickly took control when a 22.99 winner here last week. Well placed on the rails and is right in the mix again.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
1st/6	(7) 29.7kg	400	26 June 2022	Gawler	Μ	22.99	22.99	22.38	8.99	1.00	Bold Onyx	11111	\$6.50
2nd/6	(5) 29.9kg	400	22 June 2022	Gawler	Μ	23.30	23.29	22.72	9.14	0.13	Quokka Two	33222	\$4.60
6th/6	(7) 29.8kg	530	16 June 2022	Angle Park	Μ	32.16	30.89	30.35	5.48	18.00	Jessore	254666	\$11.00
2nd/6	(1) 29.7kg	342	13 June 2022	Angle Park	Μ	20.11	20.03	19.31	7.96	1.00	Garside	2222	\$4.80
4th/4	(6) 29.8kg	530	09 June 2022	Angle Park	Μ	31.44	30.85	30.35	5.44	8.25	Sutton Ebony	343344	\$7.00
Last	Win												5/13
1st/6	(7) 29.7kg	400	26 June 2022	Gawler	Μ	22.99	22.99	22.38	8.99	1.00	Bold Onyx	11111	\$6.50



2 Petina

GREYHOUND INFO
Black
11 August 2020
S: Spring Gun D: Temerity
D: Temerity

CAREER Career: 5: 2-1-0 TD: 5: 2-1-0 Win: 40% Place: 60% P/M \$1,440

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 23.1(8) 26/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 8.99(4) 15/06/22

Trainer: Yvonne Maxwell Owner: Y Maxwell & T Cattermole

Slowly away from box 8 before finishing a good 2nd in 23.03 here last week. Improving with each run but needs to nail the start to feature here.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
2nd/5	(8) 25.9kg	400	26 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.10	23.03	22.38	9.07	1.00	Spring Flute	55222	\$26.00
1st/6	(1) 26.2kg	400	22 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.15	23.15	22.72	9.03	3.00	Levente	31111	\$3.70
1st/5	(4) 26.1kg	400	15 June 2022	Gawler	М	23.51	23.51	22.53	8.99	0.50	Molly Irish	43111	\$3.20
4th/6	(1) 26.5kg	400	18 March 2022	Gawler	М	23.37	23.11	22.42	9.31	3.75	Whiskey Soda	55444	\$4.60
4th/6	(7) 27.0kg	400	13 March 2022	Gawler	М	23.49	22.93	22.65	9.33	8.00	Air Cruiser	64444	\$10.00
Last	Win												5/5
1st/6	(1) 26.2kg	400	22 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.15	23.15	22.72	9.03	3.00	Levente	31111	\$3.70

3 Galena Lad

GREYHOUND INFO Wht & Fwn 05 September 2020 S: Fernando Bale D: Qomie Bale CAREER Career: 10: 1-1-5 TD: 10: 1-1-5 Win: 10% Place: 70% P/M \$1,630 **TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time:** 23.13(8) 04/05/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 8.77(1) 26/06/22

Trainer: Des Hockley Owner: Paw City - MGR R Maruszczyk

Began quickly from box 1 and had no excuses when 2.25 lens 3rd in 23.03 here last start. Races well here but will need to improve on the clock to win this.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
3rd/5	(1) 30.4kg	400	26 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.20	23.03	22.38	8.77	2.25	Spring Flute	12333	\$12.00
3rd/6	(4) 30.8kg	400	15 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.26	22.91	22.53	8.87	5.00	Suhana	13333	\$3.10
6th/6	(1) 31.1kg	400	01 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.46	22.99	22.62	9.06	6.50	Legendary Value	25666	\$21.00
8th/8	(1) 31.5kg	400	18 May 2022	Gawler	TG1-4W	24.20	22.84	22.84	8.98	19.50	Yarramundi Bee	12888	\$2.30
2nd/6	(7) 30.9kg	400	11 May 2022	Gawler	6	23.40	22.64	22.64	8.96	10.75	He's Our Design	22222	\$3.20
Last	Win												5/10
1st/6	(5) 30.7kg	400	17 April 2022	Gawler	М	23.41	23.41	22.59	8.88	1.75	Spring High Low	11111	\$4.40



Bionic Blues Δ

GREYHOUND INFO Blue 08 October 2020

S: Fernando Bale D: Lose Your Blues

CAREER Career: 10: 2-2-1 **TD:** 0: 0-0-0 **Win:** 20% **Place:** 50% P/M \$4,175

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 0(0) **T/D Best First Split:** 0(0)

Trainer: Chris Jaensch Owner: CHRIS JAENSCH

Missed the kick from box 2 when 8.75 lens 4th in a smart 19.38 Angle Park June 27 Awkwardly drawn and will be afforded no mistakes.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN BON 1 ^{SEC}	MGN	IW/2G	PIR	SP
4th/6	(2) 25.2kg	g 342	27 June 2022	Angle Park	6	19.99	19.38 19.38 8.11	8.75	Indy Van Cool	5444	\$9.00
2nd/6	(7) 24.9kg	g 342	20 June 2022	Angle Park	JUV	19.75	19.32 19.32 7.70	6.00	Taylor Toves	2222	\$34.00
1st/10) (1) 23.9kg	g 400	26 May 2022	Warragul	Tier 3 - Grade 7	23.24	23.24 22.67 8.55	0.75	Contract	111	\$2.40
2nd/7	(6) 23.9kg	g 350	23 May 2022	Traralgon	Tier 3 - Grade 7	20.16	20.07 20.05 6.67	1.19	Tangerine Sands	232	\$4.50
4th/10) (8) 23.9kg	g 400	19 May 2022	Warragul	Tier 3 - Restricted Win	23.13	22.84 22.70	4.25	Dessert Girl	4	\$3.50
Last	Win										5/10
1st/10) (1) 23.9kg	g 400	26 May 2022	Warragul	Tier 3 - Grade 7	23.24	23.24 22.67 8.55	0.75	Contract	111	\$2.40

5 Garside

GREYHOUND INFO CAREER **TRACK & DISTANCE** Trainer: Black Career: 2: 1-1-0 T/D Best Time: Ross Smith **TD:** 0: 0-0-0 **Win:** 50% **Place:** 100% 13 December 2020 0(0) T/D Best First Split: **Owner:** S: Magic Sprite D: Majestic Tale D Smith & N Smith P/M \$1,150 0(0)

Won nicely on debut at Angle Park leading all the way in 20.03. Improved on the clock when 3rd there June 20 and has minor claims from the squeeze draw.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
2nd/6	(7) 29.8kg	342	20 June 2022	Angle Park	6	19.70	19.63	19.32	7.68	1.00	He's Our Design	1122	\$19.00
1st/6	(2) 29.9kg	342	13 June 2022	Angle Park	Μ	20.03	20.03	19.31	7.94	1.00	Scout Coaster	1111	\$7.00
Last	Win												2/2
1st/6	(2) 29.9kg	342	13 June 2022	Angle Park	Μ	20.03	20.03	19.31	7.94	1.00	Scout Coaster	1111	\$7.00



6 Suhana

GREYHOUND INFO
Black
11 May 2019
S: My Bro Fabio
D: Greysynd Silk

CAREER Career: 22: 2-4-2 TD: 14: 1-4-4 Win: 9% Place: 36% P/M \$2,135

TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time: 22.91(7) 15/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 8.83(7) 15/06/22

Trainer: Tim leraci Owner: Liz Harley

Never a factor from box 1 when 7.50 lens 5th in 30.89 Angle Park June 20. Has a good record this trip and expected to improve here.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
5th/6	(1) 29.3kg	530	20 June 2022	Angle Park	6	31.41	30.89	30.46	5.44	7.50	Fantastic Faith	464455	\$34.00
1st/6	(7) 29.4kg	400	15 June 2022	Gawler	6	22.91	22.91	22.53	8.83	2.00	Miss Ruby	32111	\$4.40
6th/8	(6) 29.5kg	400	10 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.36	22.88	22.49	9.33	6.75	Impulsive	78766	\$41.00
2nd/6	(5) 30.1kg	400	01 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.10	23.04	22.62	9.27	0.75	Miss Bunty	64222	\$6.00
4th/5	(2) 29.6kg	400	29 May 2022	Gawler	6	23.55	23.06	22.61	9.36	7.00	Brilliant Brian	45544	\$4.80
Last	Win												5/22
1st/6	(7) 29.4kg	400	15 June 2022	Gawler	6	22.91	22.91	22.53	8.83	2.00	Miss Ruby	32111	\$4.40

Sutton Ranger

GREYHOUND INFO Black 22 January 2020 S: Fernando Bale D: Abbie's Girl CAREER Career: 10: 2-1-1 TD: 1: 1-0-0 Win: 20% Place: 40% P/M \$2,260 **TRACK & DISTANCE T/D Best Time:** 22.72(4) 08/06/22 **T/D Best First Split:** 8.64(4) 08/06/22

Trainer: Angela Modra **Owner:** J Thorpe & D Smith

Was impressive here 3 runs back when winning in a quick 22.72 from box 4. Only needs to get the start right to win this.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME V	VIN	BON ·	SEC	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
4th/6	(4) 29.2kg	342	20 June 2022	Angle Park	6	19.87 1	9.63	19.32	7.99	3.50	He's Our Design	6444	\$2.00
3rd/6	(1) 29.0kg	342	13 June 2022	Angle Park	6	19.91 1	9.57	19.31	7.84	4.75	Spring Port	4433	\$2.30
1st/7	(4) 29.3kg	400	08 June 2022	Gawler	6	22.72 2	2.72	22.59 8	3.64	9.25	Mexican Standoff	11111	\$3.10
7th/7	(7) 29.3kg	525	11 March 2022	Wagga	5	31.45 3	80.16	30.16 5	5.40	18.25	Tom's Express	7	\$9.00
8th/8	(4) 28.8kg	525	18 February 2022	Wagga	MX	32.16 3	80.70	30.70 5	5.49	20.75	Double Mint	8	\$4.40
Last	Win												5/10
1st/7	(4) 29.3kg	400	08 June 2022	Gawler	6	22.72 2	2.72	22.59 8	3.64	9.25	Mexican Standoff	11111	\$3.10



8 Trip Hazard

GREYHOUND INFO	
Black 14 May 2020	
S: Collision D: Bunning Snag	

CAREER Career: 12: 1-1-5 TD: 8: 1-1-3 Win: 8% Place: 58% P/M \$1,775

TRACK & DISTANCE										
T/D Best Time:										
23.0(5) 18/03/22										
T/D Best First Split:										
8.74(7) 17/04/22										

Trainer: Paul Fagan **Owner:** Steven Taranto

Came out running from box 1 before tiring late to finish 4th in 23.26 here last week. Will be on the pace early but is suspect late.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
4th/5	(1) 27.0kg	400	22 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.49	23.26	22.72	8.83	3.25	All About	11444	\$3.00
7th/7	(8) 26.6kg	400	08 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.81	22.93	22.59	9.33	12.50	Sutton Prince	37777	\$8.50
3rd/6	(8) 26.2kg	400	01 June 2022	Gawler	6	23.32	22.65	22.62	8.85	9.50	Impulsive	12333	\$5.50
3rd/6	(7) 27.0kg	342	16 May 2022	Angle Park	6	19.98	19.68	19.41	7.71	4.25	Foreshadow	1233	\$14.00
5th/6	(5) 26.4kg	342	09 May 2022	Angle Park	6	20.09	19.51	19.42	7.70	8.25	Velocity Zaylia	1355	\$13.00
Last Win 5/12													
1st/6	(8) 27.5kg	400	13 March 2022	Gawler	Μ	23.31	23.31	22.65	8.84	0.03	Cynogriffon	22211	\$14.00

9 Surprise Packet

GREYHOUND INFO	CAREER
Blk & Wh 27 March 2020 St Lightning Frank	Career: 10: 1-1-0 TD: 4: 1-0-0 Win: 10% Place: 20%
S: Lightning Frank D: Sheza Black Rose	P/M \$1,025

 TRACK & DISTANCE

 T/D Best Time:

 22.9(2) 01/06/22

 T/D Best First Split:

 8.71(2) 01/06/22

Trainer: Craig Jaensch Owner: CRAIG JAENSCH

Smart Maiden winner here two runs back when leading all the way in 22.90. A repeat of that effort puts her in the mix again.

PLC	BOXWGT	DIST	DATE	TRACK	G	TIME	WIN	BON	1 ^{SEC}	MGN	W/2G	PIR	SP
5th/6	(8) 29.6kg	342	13 June 2022	Angle Park	6	20.10	19.57	19.31	7.86	7.50	Spring Port	5555	\$16.00
1st/6	(2) 30.2kg	400	01 June 2022	Gawler	Μ	22.90	22.90	22.62	8.71	3.50	Quokka Two	11111	\$3.60
6th/6	(1) 30.5kg	400	25 May 2022	Gawler	Μ	24.12	23.55	22.76	9.55	8.25	Argent Street	24666	\$5.50
4th/6	(5) 30.4kg	400	15 May 2022	Gawler	Μ	23.31	22.89	22.59	9.04	6.00	Impulsive	24444	\$13.00
4th/6	(5) 30.3kg	400	06 May 2022	Gawler	Μ	23.60	22.48	22.48	9.36	16.00	Spring Port	55544	\$31.00
Last Win 5/10												5/10	
1st/6	(2) 30.2kg	400	01 June 2022	Gawler	Μ	22.90	22.90	22.62	8.71	3.50	Quokka Two	11111	\$3.60